BY: Delegate Miller

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1099

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "<u>Electric Companies</u>"; strike beginning with "a" in line 4 down through "(BGE)" in line 6 and substitute "<u>an electric company</u>"; in line 7, strike "Constellation Energy" and substitute "<u>the electric company</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive, and substitute "<u>certain ratepayers</u>; and generally relating to the return of transition costs recovered by an electric company to the ratepayers.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "(A)"; strike beginning with "CONSTELLATION" in line 4 down through "IN" in line 5 and substitute "AN ELECTRIC COMPANY RETURNS TO THE RATEPAYERS ANY"; in line 6, strike "BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY" and substitute "THE ELECTRIC COMPANY"; in line 7, after "AND" insert "ANY"; in the same line, strike "NO. 75757:" and substitute a comma; strike in their entirety lines 8 and 9; in line 10, strike "(2) BALTIMORE GAS AND" and substitute "THE"; strike beginning with "BALTIMORE" in line 11 down through "ELECTRIC" in line 12 and substitute "THE ELECTRIC COMPANY'S"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 23, inclusive.